COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1004
Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Electronic Security (ESS) Management, Installation,

Operation and Maintenance (MIO&M)
Modification Number: PO003

Page 1 of 12

ISSUED BY:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

ISSUED TO:

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 ¢ TERMINATION

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.5.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703; MCCA Article XlI, Sect
1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapler 3.

[ 1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action Funding Source From . Change - ° To

FED Allotment $ 403,900.00 | $::75,000.001 S  478,900.00
FED AFP § 403,900.00 |°$° .75:000.00| S  478,900.00
FED KA

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

2. SUMMARY: Upward obligation of $75,000.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

modification.

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obligation for Appendix 1004, FY 17.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG MIO&M Appendix 1004 MOD 3. Return signed
modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709,

5. Replace page 8 of Appendix 1004, FY 17 with updated attachment.
6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding fo the Appendix by separate

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the-pafties by their autharized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF EMV
BY:

ANTHONEFCERMAN
Major General, NYANG
The Adjutant General

?’/’LL/!?'

Date:

NATIOMNAL RD/BUREAU:
R — l,(_/(_/(_

LAWRENCE J\ ASHLEY
Colongt, USA
USPFO for New York

Date: Zg&j{?

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

B\@ﬁwf )} ZW/ -

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., M4

Date: 0?6 QL}}LTOZU7

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

BY:
Counsef Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date:

Q@S&p@lo{7




October 2016

d.

Qccurs.

1.

Total Dollars Obligated
$550,400.00

Fiscal Year 2016; Approved Budget/(AFP)
$550,400.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP)
$478,900.00

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$478,900.00

Fiscal Year : Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Accomplished as in-Kind Assistance $

Fiscal Year : Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
¥

Fiscal Year : Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$

Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance $

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Wo12PQ-17-2-1004

In accordance with Section 407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it

12




MNFE (37) . ' 1 September 2017

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin
SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
17-2-1004, Appendix #4 (IDS Program)

1. Request that modification request #2 be issued to Appehdix #4 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2017 to reflect additional AFP and Allotment in the amount of
$75,000.00 changing the overall AFP and Allotment from $403,900.00 to $478,900.00.

a. Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) : (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) QPSM $478,900.00 $478,900.00
Total $478,900.00 $478,900.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and desighated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
_\D i\
D. SCOTT-CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin




00°00£'908'2 Iy ddy

00'006'8LY b §ddv
-00'00£'909'Z  [-00°00£'209'¢ §9°211°6¥C G1ZZLIGEE 3
-00°00€'909'2  [-00°00¢'808'2 s Ll\'epE AN A SNYHY ‘IN 8 O £LTT0TSI0T »
-00°008'909°Z  [-00°00€'908'S §8°201'6ve SL'ELL 1982 juswedeuriy A3|7E4 PUB UORINISUODAN XTSIV wx
-00°008'909°Z " {-D0'008'908'E. 1| 68" LV 6PE i QLR G g R P e R e e e T RO e

SO°G0:L). Z1DZ/LO/E0 . UO - |LOSPIBUDI SIGOIN

CUL fpwwng - 94 Aq smES ON



LTDZ/10/60

uQ pajeaud

Hoday PRAIR0Y JUSWINIQY SIUBMO]Y BUlpUnd

Hoday




COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO! MDEP TITLE AFP Allotment T
121G16! TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT 20,000.00 20,000.00
121616| VSCW |TRAINING RANGE GPERATIONS 784,000.00 284,000.00
121G26| VSRM | RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM 0.00
131G79| QDPW|REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 8,094,022.00 - 8,094,022.00
131G35| EAMF|CFMG USE ONLY FOR TAILS 198,000.00 198,000.00
131G79] ERVT [FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 0.00
131639} OPSM |PHYSICAL SECURITY 2,606,300.00 2,606,300.80
1326G93| QDEM|FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM {DEMO) 645,200.00 645,200.60
131652} QHFM] BARRACK REPLACEMENT FURNITURE 43,000,00 41,000.00 R
132678} QRPAFFSRM SUSTAINMENT 22,849,300,00 22,849,300.00
"132G76| QUTM|RESTORATICN, MODERNIZATION 888,400.00 868,400.00
13t679] qutm . 268,678.00 268,678.00
132G76] EMNR|VEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES R&M 0.00
“132676] ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 0.00 -
131635} ERED |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 0.00
. 132676) E3HS |RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 500,700.80 900,700.00
"~ "132G76| ERVT | FACILITIES - MILCON TAILS 143,000.60 143,000.00
131653| VENQ|ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 16,000,00 16,000.00
131656] VENQ |ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE 777,100.00 777,100,00
Fs i
i 12950001
TOTAL 2065 $37,911,200007%

12,057,400.00 17 72,057.400.00

*APP 3 Allotment shares with App 4 100, 057,400.C
- 478,900.00 ] :478;900:00

*APP 4 Allotrent IS PART OF App 3 51700

$36,908,800.00; 36,908,800.00

AFP Allotment
GFEBS REPORT 321[VSRM - App #7 G.00 0.00
SOF G { Cunulative 121{TATM - App #7 20,000.00 20,000.00
121}VFOS - App #7 50,000.00 50,000.00
121{VSCW - App #7 284,080.00 284,000.00

354,080.00 354,000.00

131|QDPW - App #3 8,091,622.00 | 8,891,622.60
QDPW - App #1 0.00 .80
0co VOFS - App #1 129,5G0.00 128,500.00
QFSM - Appitl 0.00 000
auTN - Appift 268,678.00 268,678.00
QPSM Appiid 478,900,00 | 478,900.00
QPSM App H3 2,057,400,00 | 2,057,400.00
VIPP - App #3 0.00 0.00
ERED -App#l 0.00 0.00
QHFM - App #1 41,000.00 41,000.00
VENG - App #2 793,100.0C 793,100.00

121 -ERVY-App #1 0.00 0.00
131 EAFM 198,000.00 193,000.00

12,058,200.00 | 12,058,200.00

132|ERVT - App §1 143,000.00 143,000.00
36270014 ERER - App #1 0.00 0.00
36170017 ERER - App #1 0.00 0.08

QRPA - App #1 21,919,200.00 J 21,919,300.00
EAFS - App #1 0.80 0,08
EMMR - App #2 .00 0.00
E3H5 - App #l 900,700.00 | 980,700.08
QUTM - App #1 888,400.00 888,400.00
QDEM - App #1. 645,200.00 645,200.00
24,496,600.00 | 24,496,600.00

OCO FUNDING )
121{VFRE - App #7 0.00 0.00
131{VFRE - App fil 0.00 0.00
’ 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 36,908,800.00 | 36,908,800.00

478,900.00

A78H00.00




